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ASSAY VALUES AND EXPECTED RANGES  ST1225 

    2026-03-05            

Instrument Paramenter Low Normal High 

 ST1225L      ST1225N ST1225H 
 

 

BHA-3000 

BHA-3100 

 
QC Mode 

WBC 109/L 2.78±0.34 7.58±0.80 20.16±1.20 

Neu   109/L 1.76±0.22 3.83±0.91 7.47±1.16 

Lym   109/L 0.36±0.28 2.25±0.76 11.93±1.26 

Mxd   109/L 0.65±0.10 1.50±0.53 0.73±0.34 

Neu % 63.7±6.5 50.5±12.0 36.9±4.8 

Lym % 12.8±8.3 29.7±10.0 59.3±4.7 

Mxd % 23.5±2.8 19.8±7.0 3.9±2.0 

RBC  1012/L 2.53±0.24 4.02±0.22 5.83±0.36 

HGB g/L 63±4 113±5 179±16 

HCT % 17.1±1.7 33.1±2.4 3.9±2 

MCV fL 67.7±9.0 82.4±5.0 88.8±12.1 

MCH pg 24.8±3.0 28.1±2.5 30.7±2.3 

MCHC g/L 367±78 341±30 347±56 

RDW-CV % 14.3±3.0 13.8±3.0 14.2±3.8 

RDW-SD fL 43.5±4.1 43.3±8.0 50.4±7.8 

PLT 109/L 68±20 189±30 328±91 

MPV fL 9.5±1.9 8.5±3.0 8.6±0.4 

PDW  12.3±3.3 12.3±3.0 12.1±2.4 

PCT mL/L 0.65±0.27 1.61±1.00 2.82±0.77 

P-LCR % 22.5±11.7 20.4±10.2 21.5±10.5 

P-LCC 109/L 15±9 35±11 70±19 

 

LOT 


